PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

acc	cordance	with 807 KAR 5:00	1, Section 8, Ke	entucky American Wa				ce of its
		- · · ·		tment for its QIP char		ith the Public Service		
o lat	er than_	September 28, 202	and to	use the electronic	filing proced	dures set forth in tha	t regu	lation.
ŀ	Kentucky	American Water		further states that	:			
							Yes	No
1.	 It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible; 							
2.	. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;						XX	
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 							xx
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;							
5.	service		Commission ord	_		o receive electronic by any party or the		
	Name			Electronic Mail Address				
	Molly Van Over Jeffrey Newcomb		molly.va	molly.vanover@amwater.com jeffrey.newcomb@amwater.com L.Ingram@skofirm.com				
			jeffrey.r					
	Lindsey Ingram						L.Ingra	
6.	for elec	•	orth in 807 KAR 5	:001 and will fully		nd the procedures those procedures	××	
				Signed /s/ L	indsey Ingram	<u> </u>		
			Name:	gg				
	RECEIVED			Title:	Title: Counsel for KAW Address: SKO, 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2			
	Ç	EP 07 2023		nuuross.		n, KY 40507	-	
	01	LI 0/ 2023		Telephone Number: 859-231-3982				
	r elephone number: 859-231-39							